PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
John Bruss				05/13/2013		
Douglas K. Hogue				04/09/2013		
Alan Olson				04/22/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	ATA					
Name:	Imation Corp.					
Street Address:	One Imation F	Place				
City:	Oakdale					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55128					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 13772		650				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			g		
Fax Number:	6123408	856		\$40.00 \$		
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	CH CH		
Phone: Email:	Filline. 012-340-2000					
Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN						
Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P						
Address Line 2: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500						
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P231748.US.02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie Wang				
Signature:		/jjw/				
502369028			REEL:	PATENT 030531 FRAME: 0938		

Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=231748US2-Assignment#page1.tif source=231748US2-Assignment#page2.tif source=231748US2-Assignment#page3.tif source=231748US2-Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Dockst No.: P231748.US.02	Page 1 of 3
	First Named Inventor: John Bruss	
[]	Title: Headphone Response Optim	ization

WHEREAS, we,

....

1

John Bruss, a U.S. citizen, residing at 400 Luella Street N., Apt. 208, St. Paul, Minnesota 55119;

Douglas K. Hogue, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2507 Hidden Lake Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; and

Alan Olson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 9859 77th Street, Court S, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled "HEADPHONE RESPONSE OPTIMIZATION" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>13/772.650</u>, filed <u>February 21, 2013</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Imation Corp.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at One Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT [Large Bnilly]			y Docket No.: 8.US.02	Page	32 of 3
			amed Inventor: John B	russ	
		Title: Headphone Response Optimization			
2			Anton	m .	May 13,20
			John Bruss	1	(date)
	CERTIFI	CATE OF AC	KNOWLEDGMENT		\mathcal{O}
STATE OF	•		P		*
COUNTY OF	: SS,				
Subscribed and sworn to be		ublic, this	_day of	, 2013.	
	•				
Notary Public			¢		
Numiy I dono					
	e				
			Douglas K, Hogue		(dato)
	CERTIFI	CATE OF AC	Douglas K, Hogue KNOWLEDGMENT		(date)
STATE OF		CATE OF AC	•		(dato)
) : SS.	CATE OF AC	•		(dato)
STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to b) ; SS,		KNOWLEDGMENT	<u>, 2013.</u>	(dato)
COUNTY OF) ; SS,		KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	(dato)
COUNTY OF) ; SS,		KNOWLEDGMENT	., 2013.	(dato)
COUNTY OF) ; SS,		KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013 .	(dato)
COUNTY OF) ; SS,		KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	(date)
COUNTY OF	efore me, s Notary I	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	<
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to be Notary Public	CERTIFI	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	<
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to be Notary Public STATE OF	CERTIFI	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	<
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to be Notary Public STATE OF COUNTY OF	CERTIFI	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT day of Alan Olson KNOWLEDGMENT	_, 2013.	<
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to be Notary Public STATE OF	CERTIFI	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT day of Alan Olson KNOWLEDGMENT		<
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to be Notary Public STATE OF COUNTY OF	CERTIFI	Public, this	KNOWLEDGMENT day of Alan Olson KNOWLEDGMENT		<

٠.

And View - ---

1

:

÷

•••••

.

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0941

	Attorney Docket No.: P231748.US.02	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT [Large Bratity]	First Named Inventor: John 1	Bruss
LQV.A	Title: Headphone Response	Optimization
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	John Bruss	(date)
CERTIFIC	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF)	~	
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pa	ublic, 191	, 2 013.
Notary Public	مستقالين (مستقالين المستقالين (م	
		$\boldsymbol{\pi}$ $\boldsymbol{\Lambda}$,
	Timelas	Charice 11/91
	Douglas K. Hogue	(date)
CERTIFIC	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF MN	•	
COUNTY OF Leashington		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Po	ablic this Qrthan of ADAIL	. 2013.
Darson love and briots to optice and a realing a	and the start and the the first starter	
	hall ghen	
	A F. COLLINS 1	. C. S? 291 43 5
BEVERLY ANN CHALLGREN Notary Public-Minnesota	W. W. and and its	2/12 2000000 VM 2000 12/12
My Commission Equine Jan 31, 2015 S	Alancism	(date)
	ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF <u>MN</u> ; SS.,		
COUNTY OF <u>Washing to</u> N	,	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pu	iblic, this 22 day of April	ب <mark>ي 201</mark> 3.
Bewerly ann Chall	ege.eu	
BEVERLY ANN CHALLG		
Notary Public-Minness By Commission Explanation 31,		

- ;-- ;-

.

•

مريد المحافظ الم

amorta mine men

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0942

	Attorney Docket No.: P231748.US.02	Page 3 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT [Large Enfity]	First Named Inventor: John Bruss		
[rain@o raine1]	Title: Headphone Response Optimization		

Assignee Acceptance:

1

IMATION CORP. <u>:5-30-30</u>13 (date) (signature)

John P. Breedlove PritVice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF U

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 35 day of _____ _, 2013.

MMAA Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 06/03/2013